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TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 23RD JULY, 2025/ SRAVANA 1, 1947 (SAKA)


INCREASING NUMBERS OF MURDER IN DELHI


392 #     SHRI RAMJI LAL SUMAN:


Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:


(a) whether it is a fact that an increase has been registered in cases of murder in Delhi; and


(b) if so, the details thereof for the last five years?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

(SHRI NITYANAND RAI)


(a) to (b): As per the input provided by Delhi Police, the details of murder cases registered during the last five years, are as under:


Year Cases registered

2020 472*

2021 459*

2022 509

2023 506

2024 504

       * COVID PERIOD


*****

